

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
12355/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2014
in WA No. 811/2012 passed by the High Court of Madras)

TAMILNADU RURAL DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERS
AND ASSISTANT ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU AND OTHERS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21764/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief
and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21886/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35679-35838/2014

(With Office Report)

Date: 16/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N. Subramaniyan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Chandan, Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

in SLP(C) No. 35679-35838/2014

Mr. N. Subramaniyan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Chandan, Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika, AOR

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.A. Gouthaman, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.
Mr. Nithin, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.
Mr. Pitty Parthasarathy, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. R. Mekhala, Adv.

Mr. A. Thiagarajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajaramani, Adv.
Mr. S. Mahendran, Adv.

State of T.N.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.

Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.

Issue notice.

Ms. T.Anamika, Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar and Mr. S. Mahendran, learned counsel accept notice on behalf of the respondents.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment to the extent the fresh Pay Grievance Redressal Committee is directed to be set up.

Pleadings be completed within eight weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER