

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 2208 OF 2015
WITH
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 21764, 21886,
35679-35838 OF 2014

Tamil Nadu Rural Development ...Petitioners
Engineers and Assistant
Engineers Association etc. etc.

Versus

The Government of Tamil Nadu & Ors. etc.etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th January, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Permission to file SLP granted.

Issue notice.

**Ms. T.Anamika, Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra,
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar
and Mr. S. Mahendran, learned counsel accept
notice on behalf of the respondents.**

**In the meanwhile, there shall be stay
of the operation of the impugned judgment to
the extent the fresh Pay Grievance Redressal
Committee is directed to be set up.**

**Pleadings be completed within eight
weeks."**

SLP(C) No. 2208 OF 2015, 21764 AND 21886 OF 2014

It is submitted that show cause notice could not be issued to the respondents as the counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies so far.

SLP(C) Nos. 35679-35838 OF 2014

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, show cause notice could not be issued to the respondents as counsel for the petitioner has not sufficient spare copies so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of March, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate
Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar, Advocate
Mr. S. Mahendran, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk