

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2208/2015

TAMILNADU RURAL DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERS AND ASSISTANT ENGINEERS  
ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU AND OTHERS. Respondent(s)  
WITH  
SLP(C) No. 21764/2014  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21886/2014  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and  
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35679-35838/2014  
(With Office Report)

Date : 13/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Aadv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sangitaa Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Ld. Advocate, Ms. Sangitaa Singh, appearing on behalf

of Ms. S. Yamunah Nachiar, Advocate-on-Record has stated that  
Signature Not Verified

vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents  
Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2015.03.18  
17:47:30 IST  
Reason:

in SLP(C) No.35679/2014 and 35838/2014 has been filed.  
Item No.141 -2-

Spare copies have not been filed by the petitioner to  
issue notice on the unserved respondents. The Ld. Counsel  
for the petitioner has requested for filing an application

praying for service through substituted mode in respect of the  
unserved respondents in the remaining matters. Be filed  
accordingly.

List again on 1.5.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar