

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2208/2015

TAMILNADU RURAL DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERS AND ASSISTANT ENGINEERS
ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU AND OTHERS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21764/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21886/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35679-35838/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9109/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 01/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.
Ms R Shase, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Ms Sangitaa Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Niharika Dhall, Adv.
Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

Item No.106

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.2208/2015, 21764, 21886 OF 2014

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has mentioned that service has already been effected. However, there is nothing which has come on record as the proof of serving. In fact till date no spare copies of the petition have been received by the registry for issuance of notice. Matters have to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) NO.35679-35838/2014

Though the respondents who had filed Caveat have duly been served as has already been recorded in the order of this Hon'ble Court dt.16.1.2015 but with respect to the remaining respondent, petitioner herein, as well, has failed to provide the spare copies within the time stipulated for the purpose. Petitioner at this stage has prayed for serving the said unserved respondents by substituted service. The said request be mentioned in the office report while placing the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar