

Chamber Matter
Listed on 9.12.2015
Court No. 13
Item No. 12

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTRODUCTORY APPLICATION NO. 5
(Application for impleadment)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 9109 OF 2015

The Tamil Nadu Government
Agricultural Graduates Association ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Tamil Nadu ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate has on 9th September, 2015 filed an application for impleadment alongwith vakalatnama and appearance, to implead the applicant as party respondent (Mr. C. Kipson), General Secretary, TMATA in the instant matter, which is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 4 and copy of the same is placed with SLP paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Ravi Shankar, Advocate
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk