

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.2208/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2014  
in WA No. 811/2012 passed by the High Court of Madras)TAMILNADU RURAL DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERS  
AND ASSISTANT ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU AND OTHERS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

(with I.A. No.3/2016- Appln. for deletion of the name of  
respondent.)

Date : 24/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears to oppose I.A. No.3/2016.

Application for deletion of proforma respondent Nos. 3  
to 16 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of  
the petitioners.In view of the deletion of proforma respondent Nos. 3  
to 16, filing of spare copies to be served on them is  
dispensed with.It is brought to my notice that the erstwhile  
Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner has been appointed

as an Additional District Judge in the State of Bihar for which Mr.Hitendra Nath Rath, Advocate who is appearing today on behalf of the petitioner. He is granted four weeks' time to file vakalatnama, as prayed.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER