

SECTION - XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)No. 21886 OF 2014

Engineering Graduates, ...Petitioner
(Agricultural Engineering) Association

Versus

The Government of Tamilnadu, ...Respondents
Rep. by its Principal Secretary,
Finance Department & Anr.

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th September, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, let the matter be adjourned for two weeks to enable him to do the needful."

It is submitted that Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate, has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of both the respondents but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for Orders.

Dated this the 24th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR