

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 10029/2017

TAMILNADU RURAL DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERS AND ASSISTANT ENGINEERS  
ASSOCIATION Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU AND OTHERS Respondent(s)

(IA No.58641/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION TO BE LISTED)

WITH

C.A. No. 10190/2017 (XII)

C.A. No. 10191/2017 (XII)

(and IA No.58635/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 10192/2017 (XII)

Date : 14-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, AOR  
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR  
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR  
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR  
Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, AOR  
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR  
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR  
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR  
Mr. S. Yamunah Nachiar, AOR  
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR  
Mr. M.S. Saran Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the appellant to file spare copies for  
reference of the High Court within two weeks' time.List again on 26<sup>th</sup> of October, 2017.RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar