

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10029/2017

TAMILNADU RURAL DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERS AND ASSISTANT ENGINEERS
ASSOCIATION Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10030-10189/2017 (XII)

(IA No. 166298/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 161054/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 110081/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 10190/2017 (XII)

C.A. No. 10191/2017 (XII)
(IA No.58635/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)C.A. No. 10192/2017 (XII)
(FOR ON IA 5/2015)

Date : 21-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For parties:

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Bundela, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Vignesh, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AORMr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr.N. Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Surinder Kr. Gupta, Adv.Mr. Vijay Narayan, Adv. General
Mr. Jayanth Muthuraj, AAG (TN)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AAG for TN
Ms. A. Jaswanthi, Adv.
Mr. C.V. Vigneshwaran, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Lenin Rajasehar, Adv.

Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar, AOR

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. N. Subramaniyan, Adv.
Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Mr. Gopal Shankar Narayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Arun Kr, Adv.
Mr. G. Suvin Kumaran, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Jena, Adv.
Mr. Sriram P., AOR

Ms. Aryama Sundaram, Sr. Adv
Mr. M.A. Gowthaman, Adv.
Ms. T. Archana, AOR
Mr. Gaffar, Adv.
Mr. Uma Prasuna Bachu, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR
Ms. S. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

Mr. A. Thyagarajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Rajaramani, Adv.
Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi, Adv.

Ms. Pavitra, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. VinayNavare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Swarnam J. Rajagopal, Adv.
Ms. S. Lakshmikanth, Adv.
Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

Mr. S. Beno Bencigar, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.
Mr. Prem Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Saran Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard M/s Dushyant Dave, C.A. Sundaram, learned senior advocates and Mr. Prashant Bhushan, learned advocate for the appellants as well as Mr. Vijay Narayan, learned Advocate General for the State in appeals preferred by the State.

Hearing concluded.

Order reserved.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER